**U.S. Department of Homeland Security** U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services *Customer Service and Public Engagement Directorate* (MS 2260)



## Webinar Invitation

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Form I-924, Application for Regional Center Designation Under the Immigrant Investor Program Wednesday, April 26, 2017 1 to 2 p.m. Eastern

U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS) invites you to participate in a webinar on **Wednesday, April 26,** from **1 to 2 p.m.** to discuss the Form I-924, Application for Regional Center Designation Under the Immigrant Investor Program. This webinar will discuss certain changes to the Dec. 23, 2016 edition of Form I-924.

Form I-924 is used by any economic unit, public or private, in the United States that is involved with promoting economic growth (including increased export sales, improved regional productivity, job creation, or increased domestic capital investment) to:

- 1. Ask USCIS to be designated as a regional center under the Immigrant Investor Program; or
- 2. Request an amendment to a previously approved regional center.

Form I-924 and its instructions are available at <u>https://www.uscis.gov/i-924</u>.

## **To Register:**

Please email <u>ipostakeholderengagement@uscis.dhs.gov</u> with your full name and the name of your organization. Also, please place "I-924 Webinar" in the subject line. Once we process your registration, you will receive a confirmation email with additional details.

If you have any questions regarding the registration process, or if you have not received a confirmation email within two business days, please email us at the same address.

**Note to Media**: This engagement is not for press purposes. Please contact the USCIS Press Office at (202) 272-1200 for any media inquiries.

## We look forward to engaging with you!